
Annex III 

 

Leisure and Cultural Services Department 

District Free Entertainment Programmes organised in the Islands District 

from September 2019 to February 2020 

 

Date / Time Venue Programme Attendance 

    

September 2019    

    

22 September (Sun) 

3pm 

Tung Chung Man Tung 

Road Sports Centre 

Beijing Opera –  

The Hong Kong Youth of Chinese 

Opera 

20 

    
    

October 2019    

    

6 October (Sun) 

4:30pm 

New Cheung Chau 

Public Pier 

Magic Show –  

Fantastic Art Production Limited 

Cancelled 

due to 

large-scale 

public event 

    

26 October (Sat) 

4pm 

External Venue of Fu 

Tung Estate, Tung Chung 

Variety Show –  

Honour Production and 

Performance Company  

80 

    

    

November 2019    

    

3 November (Sun) 

4pm 

Peng Chau Waterfront 

Playground Basketball 

Court 

Western Folk Dance – 

Crystal Youth Dance Troupe 

90 

    

30 November (Sat) 

4pm 

Mui Wo Playground 

Basketball Court 

Chinese Folk Songs and Dance – 

Hong Kong Folk Dance Troupe 

20 

    

    

December 2019    

    

8 December (Sun) 

3:30pm 

New Cheung Chau 

Public Pier 

Variety Show – 

Variety Magic Company 

120 

    

22 December (Sun) 

4pm 

Yat Tung (I) Estate Lai 

Shuk Ying Memorial 

Square, Tung Chung 

Choral Concert – 

Music Lover Choir of Hong Kong 

50 

    

28 December (Sat) 

4pm 

Mui Wo River Silver 

Garden Amphitheatre 

Pop Concert – 

New Think Pink Production 

Company 

70 



 

 

Date / Time Venue Programme Attendance 

    

January 2020    

    

4 January (Sat) 

3:30pm 

Discovery Bay Plaza Marching Band Concert – 

Hong Kong Youth Marching Band 

330 

    

12 January (Sun) 

4pm 

Yung Shue Wan Soccer 

Pitch, Lamma Island 

Western Folk Dance – 

Hong Kong City Arts Centre 

90 

    

19 January (Sun) 

4pm 

Yat Tung (I) Estate 

Golden Ox Square, Tung 

Chung 

Chinese Traditional Puppet Show – 

Chung Ngai Puppet Troupe 

120 

    

    

February 2020    

    

16 February (Sun) 

3:30pm 

Discovery Bay Plaza Band Concert – 

Channel Arts Club 

Cancelled  

due to 

outbreak of 

the novel 

coronavirus  

    

    
 


